

## City of Needles, California Request for Commission Action

☐ CITY COUNCIL ⊠ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ⊠ Regi	ular 🗌 Special
Meeting Date: October 15, 2024	
Title: Appoint three Board Members to the 2024 Ratemaking Study Ad H	loc Committee
<b>Background:</b> Historically, the Board of Public Utilities appoints an Ad Hoc Committee to assist staff in developing and reviewing the rate study for the electric, water, and wastewater entities. The last Ratemaking Ad Hoc Committee was reconvened on October 18, 2022 and included Chairman Campbell and Board Members Schneider and LeJeune. Staff is requesting the appointment of a Ratemaking Study Ad Hoc Committee of not more than three Board Members to participate in the development of the 2024 rate study.	
Fiscal Impact: None	
Environmental Impact: None	
Recommended Action: Appoint Board Members,, an 2024 Ratemaking Study Ad Hoc Committee.	d to the
Submitted By: Rainie Torrance, Utility Manager	
City Manager Approval: Patrick & Martinsz Date	10/9/2024
	e:
Approved:  Not Approved:  Tabled:  Other:	
Agenda Ite	m: